· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket No.: 80141-4302 ADB
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	28 - 2005 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL PROPERTY AND Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Plademark Onc
Tab settings → → ▼	3049839 V V TK Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edwin John William Zonneveld Kurt Knabe	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Brett Robert Henry Knelson	Name: Knelson Patents Inc.
A TRACE	Internal Address: 19855-98th Avenue, Langley,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No British Columbia, Canada, V1Y 1V9
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ne
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: July 14, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new approximation	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5. 1 dish No.(6)
11/103,636	
07/27/2005 GTON11 00000102 11103636	
01 FC:8021 40.00 9P)	
Additional numb	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mr. Adrian D. Battison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ade & Company	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba,	credited or debited to deposit account
Canada R3C 3Z3	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:
	01-0310
City: State: ZIP: _	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
	A /
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

We, EDWIN JOHN WILLIAM ZONNEVELD, whose full post office address is 8970 Mowat Crescent, Fort Langley, British Columbia, Canada, V9M 2S4 and KURT KNABE, whose full post office address 723 Wilmot, Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada, V3J 6P1 and BRETT ROBERT HENRY KNELSON, whose full post office address is 20914-76th Avenue, Langley, British Columbia, Canada, V1Y 1V9, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to KNELSON PATENTS INC., whose complete address is 19855-98th Avenue, Langley, British Columbia, Canada, V1M 2X5, all our interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to our invention relating to "CENTRIFIGUAL SEPARATOR WITH FLUID INJECTION OPENINGS FORMED IN A SEPARATE STRIP INSERT", as fully described and claimed in our United States application for a patent for such invention, filed April 12, 2005, Serial No: 11/103,636 and any and all divisional applications together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and to all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorized the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all

> PATENT REEL: 016801 FRAME: 0808

Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Langley BC
This 14 day of July, 2005

WITNESS:

Edwin John William Zonneveld

Signed at Langly BC
This /4 day of July, 2005

WITNESS: Lkk

Kurt Knabe

Signed at Langley 6C.
This 14 day of July, 2005

WITNESS:

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

Brett Robert Henry Knelson

PATENT REEL: 016801 FRAME: 0809